

(Abstract)

NSS - Appointment of Programme Officers of NSS Units in Three Colleges under Kannur University - Approved - Orders - Issued .

NSS					
NSS/A2/128/2021	Dated: 23.07.2024				
Read:-1.Letter No NSS/A1/19/2024 dated 10.07.2024, ar	nd Proceedings No.				
NSS/A1/18/2024 dated 01.06.2024 of the Principa	I NIRMALAGIRI COLLEGE OF				
ADVANCED STUDIES, KUTHUPARAMBA					
2.Letter No-MCASC/KUC/NSS/2024-25 dated 28.0	06.2024 and Proceedings				
No.MCASC/R.0-07/NSS/2024-25 dated 03.06.202	24 of the Principal, MORAZHA CO-				
OPERATIVE ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MORA	AZHA				
3.Letter No. B1/669/2024/KBMGC dated 19.06.20	24 and Proceedings No.				
B1/669/2024/KBMGC dated 19.06.2024 of the Prin	ncipal, KODIYERI BALAKRISHNAN				
MEMORIAL GOVT.COLLEGE, THALASSERY, CH	IOKLI				

ORDER

As per the papers read (1) to (3) above, Principals of the Colleges concerned have forwarded proposals to the University requesting to approve the appointment of NSS Programme Officers, as detailed below.

Sl No	Name of the Programme officers Appointed	Designation, Department & Colleges	NSS Unit No.	Date of Appointment
1	NITHIN C JOSEPH	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF JOURNALISM, NIRMALAGIRI COLLEGE OF ADVANCED STUDIES,KUTHUPARAMBA		01/06 /2024
2		ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ,DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, MORAZHA CO-OPERATIVE ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE ,MORAZHA	78	03/06/2024
3	PRAJULA P	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF MALAYALAM, KODIYERI BALAKRISHNAN MEMORIAL GOVT.COLLEGE, THALASSERY, CHOKLI	75	19/06/2024

2. The Principals of the Colleges concerned have issued appointment Orders in this regard and the same have been submitted with the University.

3. All NSS Programme Officers are usually appointed for a period of 3 years, with effect from date of their appointment.

4. The Vice Chancellor, after considering the matter in detail, has given approval to the appointment of those NSS Programme Officers, as detailed below.

Sl No	Name of the Programme officers Appointed	Designation, Department & Colleges	NSS Unit No.	Date o Appointment
1	NITHIN C JOSEPH	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF JOURNALISM, NIRMALAGIRI COLLEGE OF ADVANCED STUDIES,KUTHUPARAMBA		01 /06 / 2024
2	SALINI P V	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ,DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, MORAZHA CO-OPERATIVE ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE ,MORAZHA	78	03/06/2024
3		ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF MALAYALAM, KODIYERI BALAKRISHNAN MEMORIAL GOVT.COLLEGE, THALASSERY, CHOKLI	75	19/06/2024

5. The following Orders are therefore issued in this regard.

The appointment of NSS Programme Officers as detailed above has been approved subject to the Rules and Regulations of the University and Directorate of NSS in this regard and NSS Manual.

Sd/-

Dr.Nafeesa Baby T P DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

To: The Principals & Programme Officers of the Colleges concerned.

Copy To: PS to VC / PA to Registrar

orwarded / By Order FICER